247 If, under section 244 (4) or (5), 245 (4) (a) or 246, this Division, other than this section, ceases to
apply to a dissenter with respect to notice shares,

(a) the company must return to the dissenter each of the applicable share certificates, if any, sent
under section 244 (1) (b) or, if those share certificates are unavailable, replacements for those
share certificates,

(b) the dissenter regains any ability lost under section 244 (6) to vote, or exercise or assert any rights

of a shareholder, in respect of the notice shares, and

(c) the dissenter must return any money that the company paid to the dissenter in respect of the

notice of shares under, or in purported compliance with, this Division.

SCHEDULE “D”

PRO–FORMA UNAUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF NVG AS AT JUNE 30, 2012

NASS VALLEY GATEWAY LTD.

PRO-FORMA
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT

OF FINANICAL POSITION
(UNAUDITED)

JUNE 30, 2012

(EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS)

NASS VALLEY GATEWAY LTD.
Pro-Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
June 30, 2012
(Unaudited)

June 30,

2012

$

Note

Pro-forma

Adjustments

$

Pro-Forma

June 30,

2012

$

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and equivalents 134,839 – 134,839

Amounts receivable 7,931  – 7,931

Prepaid expenses 9,690 – 9,690

Amounts receivable from related parties –

5(b)

5(c)

50,000

76,000 126,000

 152,460 126,000 278,460

RECLAMANTION BOND  3,000 – 3,000

DEFERRED EXPLORATION COSTS  209,387 5(a) (209,387) –

 364,847 (83,387) 281,460

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 18,480

5(c)

5(d)

76,000

25,000 119,480

Due to related parties 25,941 – 25,941

 44,421 101,000 145,421

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

SHARE CAPITAL  2,757,188

5(a)

5(d)

(209,387)

(25,000) 2,522,801

SHARE BASED PAYMENT RESERVE  240,835 – 240,835

DEFICIT (2,677,977) 5(b) 50,000 (2,627,997)

 320,026 (184,387) 135,639

NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST  400 – 400

 320,026 (184,387) 136,039

 364,847 (83,387) 281,460

NASS VALLEY GATEWAY LTD.
Notes to Pro-Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
June 30, 2012
(Unaudited)

1. Basis of Presentation

 The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position of Nass Valley Gateway Ltd.. (“NVG” or the

“Company”) as at June 30, 2012 has been prepared by management for the purpose of a Plan of

Arrangement after giving effect to the transaction between NVG and Kirkland Precious Metals Corp.

(“KPM”). The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position is the effect of separating the

unaudited statement of financial position of NVG and KPM as at June 30, 2012. The unaudited pro